APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

DETAILS

SRS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2133832
80116

P.O. GAJRAULA, DISTT AMROHA, Amroha (J.P.
Nagar), UTTAR PRADESH - 244235

Dharmendra Kumar Chaturvedi
M.Sc., B.Ed.
director.srsgajraula@gmail.com

7251999303

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/
B.1.Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.2.
%20Trust%20Deed.pdf

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.3.%20No-
%200bjection%20Certificate.pdf

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.4.-
Recognition-Certificate.pdf




S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.5.-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.6.-Fire-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY Safety-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.7.Self-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.8.-Water-
Health-and-Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.1.

%20Fee%?20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/Annual-

Academic-Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.3.School-
Management-Commitee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.4.Parents-
Teachers-Association.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/School-

Results.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL Dharmendra Kumar Chaturvedi
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 57

PGT 13

TGT 12

PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Rubi Kumari

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. Meenu Gahlot
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 38 38 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN
SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10996

47 & 47

7&71

YES

12

20

https://youtu.be/yNPKATpXsbY

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION
1 Rishab Kumar PGT

2 POONAM RANI PGT

3 MRS. RASHMI KAUSHIK TGT

4 Dharmendra Kumar Chaturved = PRINCIPAL
5 Sakshi Singh PGT

6 Neetu Gupta TGT

7 Sudhir Singh PET

8 Nandita Bhardwaj PGT

9 Sonu kumar TGT

10 Swati Vishnoi PGT

1 Vikash Kaushik TGT

12 Neelam Chahal PRT

13 Khushboo Payal PRT

14 Jyoti Chaudhary PRT

15 Rashmi Chaudhary PRT

QUALIFICATION

M.Com

M.Com.

M.SC.

M.Sc

MCA

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Tech

B.A

B.Tech

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Preeti

Sonali Tyagi

Yogita Choudhary
Pooja Arya

Reshu

Rupali saxena

Rishi Pal Singh
Shreekant Verma
DANISH AHMAD
Kavita Saxena
SHALINI BHARDWAJ
ARUNA SHARMA
PUSHPA CHAUDHARY
MANSI MAHTO
SEEMA CHAUHAN
MUSKAN VERMA
NEHA CHAUDHARY
Ms. Rubi Kumari
AARTI PANDEY
Pooja

Usha Kumari

Kajal Sharma

FELIX

Neonsingh Islary
TANISH KUMAR GIRI
SANJEEV PAL

ALKA CHAUHAN

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.A
B.A
M.Com
M.A
M.Com
M.A
M.SC
B.A
M.A.
MA
MA
MA
MA
B.SC
BA
B.COM
MA
MA
M.Sc.
MA

BA
M.Sc
M.A.
MA History
M.SC
M.Sc.

B.Sc



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Birendra Singh
KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY
Priya Sirohi

Seema Kumari

Rajni

Nikhil Giri

Anuradha Sharma
Archna

SAPNA KHASYAP
Tanisha Verma
Neeraj KumarDhillon
Kajal

Ritu Rastogi
Meenakshi Kumari

Dinesh Jaker

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.EI. Ed.

M.A

M.com

M.sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.com

M.Sc

M.A

M.com

B.A

B.A



