APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133832
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	80116
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O. GAJRAULA, DISTT AMROHA, Amroha (J.P. Nagar), UTTAR PRADESH - 244235
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dharmendra Kumar Chaturvedi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	director.srsgajraula@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7251999303

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/ B.1.Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.2. %20Trust%20Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.3.%20No- %20Objection%20Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.4 Recognition-Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.5 Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.6Fire- Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.7.Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/B.8Water- Health-and-Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.1. %20Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/Annual-Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.3.School- Management-Commitee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/C.4.Parents- Teachers-Association.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.srsintschool.com/docs/School-Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dharmendra Kumar Chaturvedi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	13
	TGT	12
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Rubi Kumari
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Meenu Gahlot

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	38	38	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10996
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	47 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yNPKATpXsbY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Rishab Kumar	PGT	M.Com
2	POONAM RANI	PGT	M.Com.
3	MRS. RASHMI KAUSHIK	TGT	M.SC.
4	Dharmendra Kumar Chaturved	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
5	Sakshi Singh	PGT	MCA
6	Neetu Gupta	TGT	M.A
7	Sudhir Singh	PET	M.Com
8	Nandita Bhardwaj	PGT	M.Sc
9	Sonu kumar	TGT	B.Tech
10	Swati Vishnoi	PGT	B.A
11	Vikash Kaushik	TGT	B.Tech
12	Neelam Chahal	PRT	M.A
13	Khushboo Payal	PRT	M.A
14	Jyoti Chaudhary	PRT	M.A
15	Rashmi Chaudhary	PRT	M.A

16	Preeti	PRT	M.A
17	Sonali Tyagi	PRT	B.A
18	Yogita Choudhary	PRT	M.Com
19	Pooja Arya	NTT	M.A
20	Reshu	NTT	M.Com
21	Rupali saxena	PRT	M.A
22	Rishi Pal Singh	TGT	M.SC
23	Shreekant Verma	PRT	B.A
24	DANISH AHMAD	PGT	M.A.
25	Kavita Saxena	PGT	MA
26	SHALINI BHARDWAJ	NTT	MA
27	ARUNA SHARMA	NTT	MA
28	PUSHPA CHAUDHARY	PRT	MA
29	MANSI MAHTO	NTT	B.SC
30	SEEMA CHAUHAN	NTT	BA
31	MUSKAN VERMA	PRT	B.COM
32	NEHA CHAUDHARY	PRT	MA
33	Ms. Rubi Kumari	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
34	AARTI PANDEY	PGT	M.Sc.
35	Pooja	PRT	MA
36	Usha Kumari	NTT	BA
37	Kajal Sharma	PRT	M.Sc
38	FELIX	PGT	M.A.
39	Neonsingh Islary	TGT	MA History
40	TANISH KUMAR GIRI	PGT	M.SC
41	SANJEEV PAL	PGT	M.Sc.
42	ALKA CHAUHAN	PRT	B.Sc

43	Birendra Singh	PGT	M.Sc
44	KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.Sc
45	Priya Sirohi	PRT	B.El. Ed.
46	Seema Kumari	PRT	M.A
47	Rajni	NTT	M.com
48	Nikhil Giri	PRT	M.sc
49	Anuradha Sharma	PRT	M.A
50	Archna	PRT	M.A
51	SAPNA KHASYAP	TGT	M.A
52	Tanisha Verma	PRT	B.com
53	Neeraj KumarDhillon	TGT	M.Sc
54	Kajal	PRT	M.A
55	Ritu Rastogi	OTHER	M.com
56	Meenakshi Kumari	NTT	B.A
57	Dinesh Jaker	TGT	B.A